題名 ISWI Newsletter - Vol. 4 No. 18 差出人 George Maeda

* ISWI Newsletter - Vol. 4 No. 18 24 February 2012 * * * I S W I = International Space Weather Initiative * * (www.iswi-secretariat.org) * * * Publisher: Professor K. Yumoto, SERC, Kyushu University, Japan * * Editor-in-Chief: Mr. George Maeda, SERC (maeda[at]serc.kyushu-u.ac.jp)* Archive location: www.iswi-secretariat.org (maintained by Bulgaria) * [click on "Publication" tab, then on "Newsletter Archive"] * * Caveat: Under the Ground Rules of ISWI, if you use any material from * * the ISWI Newsletter or Website, however minor it may seem * to you, you must give proper credit to the original source. *

Attachment(s):

(1) None.

Re: ISSTP in Pune, India.

:

Dear ISWI Participant:

Dr Nat Gopalswamy requested me to circulate the following announcement for an event in November of this year. Interested parties are asked to register as soon as possible to make things easier for the organizers. This announcement contains a website tag that you can click on for more info.

:	International	Symposium on	Solar-Terrestrial	Physics	(ISSTP)
:		November	6 - 9 2012		
:		Pune	India		

The International Symposium on Solar-Terrestrial Physics (ISSTP) will be held from Nov 6 to Nov 9 2012 at the Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) Pune, India. This meeting under the aegis of the SCOSTEP is expected to draw leading scientists from around the world in the increasingly important, interdisciplinary fields of solar activity and its impact on geospace and life on the Earth. With major observational solar facilities being planned in India, this meeting is especially pertinent in the Indian context.

The meeting is expected to involve professional scientists as well as graduate students, and will have a mixture of invited and contributed talks and posters. There will also be a one-day tutorial for the benefit of young people beginning work in the field of solar-terrestrial physics.

Please visit http://www.iiserpune.ac.in/~isstp2012 for pre-registration.

 The Editor ISWI Newsletter

:

: